

**HB1067/528171/1**

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1067  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after “entities;” insert “requiring that a certain remaining amount from the sale of personal property that was in the possession of the Baltimore Police Department be divided equally among certain entities;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike “(1)”; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 21, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 18, strike “AND” and substitute a comma; in line 19, after “(3)” insert “, AND (4)”; after line 27, insert:

**“(2) AFTER DISTRIBUTION OF THE AMOUNT RECEIVED FROM THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT WAS IN THE POSSESSION OF THE BALTIMORE POLICE DEPARTMENT UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(I) AND (II) OF THIS SUBSECTION, ANY REMAINING AMOUNT SHALL BE DIVIDED EQUALLY AMONG:**

**(I) THE POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE OF BALTIMORE CITY;**

**(II) THE BALTIMORE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR EQUIPMENT AND EXPENDITURES; AND**

**(III) THE BALTIMORE CITY GENERAL FUND.”;**

and in line 28, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.

(Over)

On page 5, in line 2, after “**TO**” insert a colon; in line 3, before the first “**THE**” insert “**(I)**”; in line 4, after “**SUBSECTION**” insert “**;** **OR**

**(II) THE BALTIMORE CITY GENERAL FUND UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION.**”;

in line 7, strike “**(3)**” and substitute “**(4)**”; and in the same line, strike “**(2)**” and substitute “**(3)**”.